## Regional Child Advocacy Center, Inc. Board of Directors seeks nominations for the "Eddie Slayton Memorial Award"

In recognition of a life dedicated to serving others especially the children of Clarke, Washington and Choctaw counties, the Regional Child Advocacy Center Board of Directors has established the "Eddie Slayton Memorial Award." This award will be given to an individual who has benefitted the children of this region above and beyond their job duties or has been exemplary in their volunteer service. The award will be bestowed upon the nominee at the annual benefit, the "Honor Thy Children" Dinner and Auction held each year.

## Eligibility Criteria:

- The individual demonstrates his/her commitment to children in an exemplary manner
- The individual has significantly benefitted children in Clarke, Washington, or Choctaw counties over the past 2 years
- The individual is not a current member of the Board of Directors or Staff of the Regional Child Advocacy Center, Inc.

Name of Nominee		
Occupation (current or past)		
Organization/Business		
Address		
City, State, Zip		
Telephone	Email (if known)	
Name of Person nominating		
Address		
City, State, Zip		
Telephone	Email	

Please detail below (or on an attached sheet of paper) the contributions the nominee has made in serving the children of this region and improving their lives.

<b>Nominations must be received by January 19, 2024.</b> The winner will be honored at the annual "Honor Thy Children" Dinner and Auction, H.G. Pearc Community House, in Jackson on Saturday night, March 2, 2024.

Return completed forms to:
Regional Child Advocacy Center, Inc.
By mail at: P.O. Box 841
Or take to the RCAC at: 127 West Cobb Street
Grove Hill, AL 36451
Deadline for nominations: January 7, 2022